102842268

EET

Mail Stop Assignment – Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Shigenori Aoki	Name: Fujitsu Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [X] no 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa, 211-8588 Japan
[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other:	
Execution Date: September 14, 2004	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [X] no
4. Application numbers or patent number(s): 10/330,446-	Filed: December 26, 2002
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat application is:	Filed: December 26, 2002 ion, the execution date of the tached? [] yes [X] no
Additional numbers att	tached? [] yes [X] no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
ATTN: Mike Encinas 333 S. Hope Street, 48th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071-1406	[X] Enclosed
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required to record the attached Assignment(s) under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16-1.17 or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 501395. Should no proper payment be enclosed herewith, as by a check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated, otherwise improper or informal or even entirely missing the Commissioner is authorized to charge the unpaid amount to Deposit Account No. 501395.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David Schnapf Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 31,566 *Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
748.4 APRILLA ARRANTO 48798.447	

09/22/2004 GTDN11 00000173 10330446

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

W02-SF:5SD\61428419.1

PATENT REEL: 015796 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shigenori Aoki, having a residence address at 752 Devonshire Way, Sunnyvale, CA 94087, Assignor, has invented a new and useful "OPTICAL SWITCHES HAVING A COMMON WAVEGUIDE FOR IMPROVED SWITCH PERFORMANCE," for which an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/330,446 filed December 26, 2002 has been or will be executed; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original and sole inventor of the invention disclosed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Fujitsu Limited, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1-1 Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588, Japan, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, he and his legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor had executed this Assignment.

Assignor

Date: 9/14/2004

RECORDED: 09/21/2004

Shigenori Aoki

PATENT REEL: 015796 FRAME: 0702